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Podar International School 

Deolali Camp, Nashik 

EPTA Executive Comittee Member List 

2025-2026 

Date: 26/04/2025 

Sr. no Name Designation Class Mail ID 

1 Mrs.Bhavisha Hirani President   principal.deolali@podar.org 

2 Mrs. Naina Kapoor Vice-President III hitesh.p.kapoor@gmail.com 

3 Mrs. Purva Chavan Secretary VIII purva.chavan@podar.org 

4 Mrs. Sini Jose Joint Secretary III ksinijose@gmail.com 

5 Mr. Pavan Tahliyani Joint Secretary I pavantahliyani17121992@gmail.com 

6 Mrs. Anjli Sangade Parent Representative II anjalijadhav0657@gmail.com 

7 Mrs. Shweta Bhosale Parent Representative IV rahul_prdb@yahoo.co.in 

8 Mr. Harish Adnani Parent Representative V harishadnani1974@gmail.com 

9 Mrs. Swapnali Kapse Parent Representative V Swapnaliacs123123@gmail.com 

10 Mrs. Chetana Nisal Parent Representative VI gaurimanojnisal@Gmail.com 

11 Mrs. Naina Gholap Parent Representative VII nayanwalzade@gmail.com 

12 Mrs. Sheetal Sahane Parent Representative VIII rajuvsahane.85@gmail.com 

13 Mr. Amol Dhongade Parent Representative IX amol.dhongade@gmail.com 

14 Mrs. Ashwini Tidke Parent Representative X rakeshtidke_vet@yahoo.com 

15 Mrs. Anju Kanojiya Teacher Representative I anju.kanojiya@podar.org 

16 Mrs. Reetu Singh Teacher Representative II reetu.singh@podar.org 

17 Ms. Laxmi Paswan Teacher Representative III laxmi.paswan@podar.org 

18 Ms. Hrutuja Udawant Teacher Representative IV hrutuja.udawant@podar.org 

19 Ms. Shahnaaz Bagban Teacher Representative V shahnaaz.bagban@podar.org 

20 Ms. Shraddha Pardeshi Teacher Representative VI shradha.pardeshi@podar.org 

21 Ms. Nurjannat Khatun Teacher Representative VII nurjannat.khatun@podar.org 

22 Ms. Meenakshi Salian Teacher Representative IX meenakshi.salian@podar.org 

23 Mrs. Komal Pagare Teacher Representative X komal.pagare@podar.org 
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